| Form PTO-1595 Source Record Rev. 10/02) Source Source Source DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Image: Source Image: Source | | I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|---|--|------|
| Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ \checkmark \uparrow 1 | 2757219 | <u> </u> | _Ĕ¢ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | Please record the attached origin | nal documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of | | ₽₽ |
| Ronald G. Hesmer | Name: <u>Feat First</u> | Incorporated | 2154 |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment | Street Address: 800 | 4_Bald_Eagle_Lane | 2 |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | 100 EASTU | 4 Bald Eagle Lane 2000 Centcr | |
| Other | | 2 & 4 v State: ^{NC} Zip: ²⁸⁴¹¹ | >3 |
| Execution Date:4/12/04 | | ess(es) attached? Yes | No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) | 1 | of the application is: 4/12/ | |
| Additional numbers a | attached? Yes No | *************************************** | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name:Vincent L. Ramik | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: <u>DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT</u> | | additional fees charged to deposit account | |
| | 8. Deposit account numb | per: | |
| Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place | | | |
| Suite 101 | 50-1716 | | [|
| City: Annandale State: VA Zip: 22003 | | | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Signature. | ni con II (bou X | | |
| Vincent L. Ramik Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co | Signature ver sheet, attachments, and docu | 05/25/2004 Date | |
| | th required cover sheet information | | |

.

PATENT REEL: 015398 FRAME: 0334

••••

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Ronald G. HESMER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8004 Bald Eagle Lane, Wilmington, North Carolina 28411, USA, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in a design application for United States Letters Patent entitled A WHEELED CARRIER FOR A GOLF CLUB BAG AND A SET OF GOLF CLUBS WHICH CAN BE REMOVABLY SECURED TO A VEHICLE and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 25, 2004</u> 2004.

AND WHEREAS, FEAT FIRST INCORPORATED, a corporation of North Carolina, doing business at 100 Eastwood Center Wilmington, NC 28403, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FEAT FIRST INCORPORATED, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND, I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said FEAT FIRST INCORPORATED, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

By: Ronald G. Harmor Dated: 4.12.4,2004